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 Appendix 3.2
 Details of Representative Sensitive Receivers



Details of Representative Sensitive Receivers Appendix 3.2 

Potential Existing Areas of 
Interest

Representated by Sensitive 
Receiver  No. Decription

Botania Villa 5 Botania Villa
30 Chi Ching School at Fraser Village
60 Chi Ching School
64 15 Fraser Village
12 Village House near Tin Shui Wai interchange
90 Village House in Fu Sha Wai
19 Village House in Fui Sha Wai
50 173 Fui Sha Wai
51 139 Fui Sha Wai
52 202 Fui Sha Wai 
97 Existing village beside Fui Sha Wai Lane South
10 Lam Tei Gospel School
42 23 Fuk Hang Tsuen
83 Village House in Fuk Hang Tsuen

Great Garden 17 Village House near Great Garden
Hung Shun Road 49 Ho Dao College

13 Jasper Court Block 7
21 Jasper Court Block 3
34 Village House near Tai Shu Ha Road East
35 Kong Tau San Tsuen
71 Hing Sam School
24 Village House in Lam Hau Tsuen
25 Village House near Lam Hau Wai Tsuen
87 Village House in Lam Hau Tsuen
88 Village House in Lam Hau Tsuen
89 Village House in Lam Hau Tsuen

Lam Hau Wai Tsuen 58 6 Lam Hau Wai Tsuen
4 Village House near Lo Fu Hang
6 Village House in Lo Fu Hang
7 Village House in Lo Fu Hang
8 Village House in Lo Fu Hang Tsuen
76 Village House in Lo Fu Hang
86 Village House in Lo Fu Hang Tsuen
59 329 Luen Tin Tsuen
79 Village House beside Kung Um Road
27 Lung Tin Tsuen
55 Building 5 Curlo Court
56 Tower1 Evergreen Place
61 67 Ma Tin Pok
62 111 Ma Tin Pok
63 129 Ma Tin Pok

Osmanthus garden 16 Osmanthus Garden
23 Parkside Villa
1 Parkside Villa

San Hi Tsuen Road 54 Tong Yan Building
73 Block 8 The Eldorado Garden
74 School
22 Village House in Sha Tseng Tsuen
28 Village House in Sham Chung Tsuen
31 Sham Chung Tsuen

Sha Tseng Road

Sham Chung Tsuen

Luen Tin Tsuen

Ma Fung Ling Road

Ma Tin Pok

Parkside Villa

Jasper Court

Kong Tau San Tsuen

Lam Hau Tsuen

Lo Fu Hang

Fraser Village

Fu Sha Wai

Fui Sha Wai

Fuk Hang Tsuen
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Details of Representative Sensitive Receivers Appendix 3.2 

Potential Existing Areas of 
Interest

Representated by Sensitive 
Receiver  No. Decription

Shan Ha Road 72 Wa Fung School
32 Shung Ching San Tsuen
65 32 Shung Ching San Tsuen
67 448 Shung Ching San Tsuen
78 73 Shung Ching San Tsuen
80 Village House in Tai Kei Leng
33 Village House beside Tai Kei Leng
66 Ling Man School
18 Village House in Tai Tao Tsuen
20 Village House beside Ton Tai Road
38 Park Yu School
57 Village House in Tai Tao Village
91 Village House in Tai Tao Tsuen
14 Village House in Tan Kwai Tsuen
15 Tan Kwai Tsuen School
37 St. Rose Church
46 Block 33 Meadowlands
47 Block 3 Great Garden
48 Po Kuk Branch School
77 Village house in Tan Kwai Tsuen
95 Existing village in HSK Area 3C
96 Village house at Tan Kwai Village in HSK Area 3B
81 Village House in Tan Kwan Tsuen
82 Village House in Tan Kwan Tsuen
93 Village House in Tan Kwai Tsuen
94 Village House in Tan Kwan Tsuen

Tau San Tsuen 70 61 Kong Tau San Tsuen
26 Village House near Kum Um Road
29 Village House in Tin Liu Tsuen
2 Village House in To Yuen Wai
3 Village House in To Yuen Wai
36 Home of Elderly near To Yuen Wai
39 70 To Yuen Wai
40 88G To Yuen Wai
41 130 To Yuen Wai
84 Village House in To Yuen Wai
85 Village House in To Yuen Wai
53 48 Tong Yan Shan Tsuen Road
75 10 Tong Tai Road
9 Village House opposite to Tsoi Yuen Tsuen
11 Village House opposite to Tsoi Yuen Tsuen
92 Village House opposite to Tsoi Yuen Tsuen
43 155 Tsoi Yuen Tsuen
44 280 Tsoi Yuen Tsuen
45 301 Tsoi Yuen Tsuen
68 306 Sheung Yau Tin Tsuen
69 72 Sheung Yau Tin Tsuen

Tong Yan Shan Tsuen

Tsoi Yuen Tsuen

Yau Tin Tsuen

Tai Tao Tsuen

Tan Kwai Tsuen

Tin Liu Tsuen

To Yuen Wai

Shung Ching San Tsuen

Tai Kei Leng Tsuen
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Potential Planned Areas of Interest Representative by Sensitive Receiver No.
A1
A2
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9

B10
B11
B12

Village zone at Tan Kwai Tsuen along Shun Tat Street 
in HSK Area 3B C

D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8
D9

D10
D11
D12
D13
D14
D15
E1
E2
F1
F2
F3
G1
G2
G3
H1
H2
H3

Proposed Residential Area (R4) I1
J1
J2

Proposed Residential Area at east of Long Tin Road 
(R(B))

Proposed Residential Area at Yuen Long Area 13 (R(A))

Proposed Residential Area at Yuen Long Area 14 (R(B))

Proposed Residential Area (R4) (TMTL 430)

Proposed Residential Area at To Yuen Wai

CDA zone near Tan Kwai Tsuen in HSK Area 3B

Proposed Residential Area at Fuk Hang Tsuen

Hung Shui Kiu SGA at Site 3D (CDA)



Potential Planned Areas of Interest Representative by Sensitive Receiver No.
K1
K2
K3
K4
K5
K6
K7
K8
K9

K10
K11
K12
K13
K14
K15
K16
K17
K18
L1
L2
L3
M1
M2
N1
N3
N4
N5
O1
O2
O3
P1
P2
Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q6
Q7
R1
R2
R3
S1
S2
S3

Proposed Residential Area (RS) (HOS) (TMTL 418)

Proposed Residential Area at Tuen Mun San Tsuen

Proposed Residential Area near Fuk Hang Tsuen Road 
(CDA)

Proposed Residnetial Area at Tsoi Yuen Tsuen (R(D))

Proposed Resiidential Area at Tai Kei Leng (R(D))

Hung Shui Kiu SGA at Site 3C (RR2)

Hung Shui Kiu SGA at Site 3D (RR2)

Proposed Residential Area at Tong Yan San Tsuen 
(R(B)1)

Proposed Residential Area between Sha Tsang and San 
Ha Road (R(D))


