

## **Appendix 3.2 Details of Representative Sensitive Receivers**

Potential Existing Areas of	Representated by Sensitive	Descintian
Interest	Receiver No.	Decription
Botania Villa	5	Botania Villa
Fraser Village	30	Chi Ching School at Fraser Village
	60	Chi Ching School
	64	15 Fraser Village
Fu Sha Wai	12	Village House near Tin Shui Wai interchange
Tu Sha wai	90	Village House in Fu Sha Wai
Fui Sha Wai	19	Village House in Fui Sha Wai
	50	173 Fui Sha Wai
	51	139 Fui Sha Wai
	52	202 Fui Sha Wai
	97	Existing village beside Fui Sha Wai Lane South
Fuk Hang Tsuen	10	Lam Tei Gospel School
	42	23 Fuk Hang Tsuen
	83	Village House in Fuk Hang Tsuen
Great Garden	17	Village House near Great Garden
Hung Shun Road	49	Ho Dao College
In an an Count	13	Jasper Court Block 7
Jasper Court	21	Jasper Court Block 3
	34	Village House near Tai Shu Ha Road East
Kong Tau San Tsuen	35	Kong Tau San Tsuen
	71	Hing Sam School
	24	Village House in Lam Hau Tsuen
	25	Village House near Lam Hau Wai Tsuen
Lam Hau Tsuen	87	Village House in Lam Hau Tsuen
	88	Village House in Lam Hau Tsuen
	89	Village House in Lam Hau Tsuen
Lam Hau Wai Tsuen	58	6 Lam Hau Wai Tsuen
	4	Village House near Lo Fu Hang
	6	Village House in Lo Fu Hang
I D II	7	Village House in Lo Fu Hang
Lo Fu Hang	8	Village House in Lo Fu Hang Tsuen
	76	Village House in Lo Fu Hang
	86	Village House in Lo Fu Hang Tsuen
Luen Tin Tsuen	59	329 Luen Tin Tsuen
	79	Village House beside Kung Um Road
	27	Lung Tin Tsuen
	55	Building 5 Curlo Court
Ma Fung Ling Road	56	Tower1 Evergreen Place
	61	67 Ma Tin Pok
Ma Tin Pok	62	111 Ma Tin Pok
	63	129 Ma Tin Pok
Osmanthus garden	16	Osmanthus Garden
Parkside Villa	23	Parkside Villa
	1	Parkside Villa
San Hi Tsuen Road	54	Tong Yan Building
Sha Tseng Road	73	Block 8 The Eldorado Garden
	74	School
	22	Village House in Sha Tseng Tsuen
Sham Chung Tsuen	28	Village House in Sham Chung Tsuen
	31	Sham Chung Tsuen
L	JI	Sham Chang I sach

Potential Existing Areas of	Representated by Sensitive	Decription
Interest	Receiver No.	*
Shan Ha Road	72	Wa Fung School
Shung Ching San Tsuen	32	Shung Ching San Tsuen
	65	32 Shung Ching San Tsuen
	67	448 Shung Ching San Tsuen
	78	73 Shung Ching San Tsuen
Tai Kei Leng Tsuen	80	Village House in Tai Kei Leng
	33	Village House beside Tai Kei Leng
	66	Ling Man School
	18	Village House in Tai Tao Tsuen
	20	Village House beside Ton Tai Road
Tai Tao Tsuen	38	Park Yu School
	57	Village House in Tai Tao Village
	91	Village House in Tai Tao Tsuen
	14	Village House in Tan Kwai Tsuen
	15	Tan Kwai Tsuen School
	37	St. Rose Church
	46	Block 33 Meadowlands
	47	Block 3 Great Garden
	48	Po Kuk Branch School
Tan Kwai Tsuen	77	Village house in Tan Kwai Tsuen
	95	Existing village in HSK Area 3C
	96	Village house at Tan Kwai Village in HSK Area 3B
	81	Village House in Tan Kwan Tsuen
	82	Village House in Tan Kwan Tsuen
	93	Village House in Tan Kwai Tsuen
	94	Village House in Tan Kwan Tsuen
Tau San Tsuen	70	61 Kong Tau San Tsuen
Tin Liu Tsuen	26	Village House near Kum Um Road
Till Did Tsucii	29	Village House in Tin Liu Tsuen
	2	Village House in To Yuen Wai
	3	Village House in To Yuen Wai
	36	Home of Elderly near To Yuen Wai
To Yuen Wai	39	70 To Yuen Wai
10 Tuch war	40	88G To Yuen Wai
	41	130 To Yuen Wai
	84	Village House in To Yuen Wai
	85	Village House in To Yuen Wai
Tong Yan Shan Tsuen	53	48 Tong Yan Shan Tsuen Road
Tong Tan Shan Tsuch	75	10 Tong Tai Road
Tsoi Yuen Tsuen	9	Village House opposite to Tsoi Yuen Tsuen
	11	Village House opposite to Tsoi Yuen Tsuen
	92	Village House opposite to Tsoi Yuen Tsuen
	43	155 Tsoi Yuen Tsuen
	44	280 Tsoi Yuen Tsuen
	45	301 Tsoi Yuen Tsuen
Yau Tin Tsuen	68	306 Sheung Yau Tin Tsuen
	69	72 Sheung Yau Tin Tsuen

Potential Planned Areas of Interest	Representative by Sensitive Receiver No.
Proposed Residential Area at To Yuen Wai	A1
Toposed Residential Area at 10 Tuen war	A2
	B1
	B2
	В3
	B4
	B5
Proposed Residential Area at Fuk Hang Tsuen	В6
Toposed Residential Area at Fuk Hang Tsuen	В7
	B8
	В9
	B10
	B11
	B12
Village zone at Tan Kwai Tsuen along Shun Tat Street	С
in HSK Area 3B	C
	D1
	D2
	D3
	D4
	D5
	D6
	D7
Hung Shui Kiu SGA at Site 3D (CDA)	D8
	D9
	D10
	D11
	D12
	D13
	D14
	D15
CDA zone near Tan Kwai Tsuen in HSK Area 3B	E1
CDA Zone near Tan Kwar Tsuen in Tisk Area 3B	E2
Proposed Residential Area at east of Long Tin Road	F1
(R(B))	F2
(K(D))	F3
	G1
Proposed Residential Area at Yuen Long Area 13 (R(A))	G2
	G3
	H1
Proposed Residential Area at Yuen Long Area 14 (R(B))	H2
	Н3
Proposed Residential Area (R4)	I1
Proposed Residential Area (R4) (TMTL 430)	J1
Troposed Residential Area (R4) (TWILL 430)	J2

Potential Planned Areas of Interest	Representative by Sensitive Receiver No.
	<b>K</b> 1
	K2
	K3
	K4
	K5
	K6
	K7
	K8
Dranged Decidential Area (DS) (HOS) (TMTI 419)	K9
Proposed Residential Area (RS) (HOS) (TMTL 418)	K10
	K11
	K12
	K13
	K14
	K15
	K16
	K17
	K18
	L1
Proposed Residential Area at Tuen Mun San Tsuen	L2
•	L3
Proposed Residential Area near Fuk Hang Tsuen Road	M1
(CDA)	M2
	N1
	N3
Proposed Residnetial Area at Tsoi Yuen Tsuen (R(D))	N4
	N5
	01
Hung Shui Kiu SGA at Site 3C (RR2)	O2
. ,	O3
H	P1
Hung Shui Kiu SGA at Site 3D (RR2)	P2
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
Proposed Residential Area at Tong Yan San Tsuen	Q4
(R(B)1)	Q5
	Q6
	Q7
	R1
Proposed Residential Area between Sha Tsang and San	R2
Ha Road (R(D))	R3
	S1
Proposed Resiidential Area at Tai Kei Leng (R(D))	S2
1	S3